VITA | VANESSA RADMAN



ABOUT

Nationality: German

Languages: German, Croatian, Serbian
Bosnian, English

Sports: Yoga, horse-riding, fencing

Instrument: Guitar

Singing: Jazz, Chanson, Rock

Dancing: Jazz dance

Place of residence: Cologne, Germany

Avail. Accommodation: Berlin, Hamburg, Zagreb, Belgrade

DVD available: www.vanessaradman.com



EDUCATION

1998 - 2002

2002
2005

Folkwang University of the Arts, Essen, Germany- Diploma Actress

Workshop with M.K. Lewis
Workshop with Cédric Klapisch

FILM AND TELEVISION (selection)

2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
20Mm
2010
2010
2009/10
2009
2008
2007/8
2007
2007
2006/7
2006
2006
2005
2004
2004

2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000

Sindjelici/ Pilot film/ lead
SOKO Leipzig

Zora dubrovacka/ lead, TV-series
Braut im Schnee

Malum [ lead role

Kleine Morde

Pod sretnom zvijezdom

Der letzte Bulle

Max Schmeling

Sesto Culo [ lead, TV-series
Die Liebe der Kinder

Zakon ljubavi [ lead, TV-series
Ponos Ratkajevih / lead, TV-series
Absolution

Gegenliber

Obicni ljudi / lead, TV-series
Soko Kdln

W.graf Berghe von Trips

Ein Fall fiir Zwei

Soko Leipzig

4 short films /[ lead

Ein Fall flr Zwei

Sat.1 Talents, short film
Cobra 11

SK - Kdlsch

Nicola

La Mouche

Der Fahnder

Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:

Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.:
Dir.

Dejan Zecevic
Robert Del Maestro
Robert Orhel, M. Dizdar
Lanzelot von Naso

F. Calvo - Montero
Adnan Kése

Mladen Dizdar
Michael Wenning
Uwe Boll

N. Radosavljevic, D.Zecevic
Franz Miiller

N. lvanda, R. Majetic
N. Ivanda, B. lvanda
Markus Sehr

Jan Bonny

N. Ivanda, B. lvanda
Patrick Winczewski
C. Cay Wesnigk/doku
Martin Gies

Oren Schmuckler
Nima, Grenzbach,
Fernandes Kuen
Mike Zens

Mark Schlichter
Roul W. Heinrich
Markus Fischer

Uli Baumann
Phillippe Schafer
Mike Zens



THEATRE (selection)

20M

2010

2003- 2005

2003

2002

1999- 2001

1997

1996

Internationales Shakespeare Festival in Essen, ,A Midsummer Night's Dream”
Participants:

Columbia University School of the Arts New York USA
Shanghai Theatre Academy China

Drama Academy Ramallah Palestine
Lucian Blaga Universitat, Sibiu Romania
Folkwang University of the Arts Germany

Production assistance :
actors' coaching for the German students - at the third studying year-
(Folkwang University of Arts), Director: Brian Michaels

City Theatre of Cologne
“Life is a Dream (-how else?-)" (C. de la Barca) Dir.: Jiirgen Kruse

City Theatre of Liibeck

Julia in ,ABC Romeo" (W: Schmidt) Dir.: Martin Schulze
Jenny in ,The Shape of Things" (N. LaBute) Dir.: Tanja Coppola
Ophelia in ,Hamlet" (Shakespeare) Dir.: Barbara Neureiter
Regina in ,South" (J. Green) Dir.: Malte Kreuzfeld
Sue in ,The Cement Garden"(E. McEwan) Dir.: Tanja Coppola

City Theatre of Miihlheim (Theater an der Ruhr)
llse in ,Spring Awakening" (F. Wedekind) Dir.: David Hevia

Duisburg, Theatre of the World Festival

Woman in ,X- Flats" Dir.: Ruben Schutzmacher,
Argentina

Folkwang University of the Arts

Multi- media stage production “The Sleeping Rider" Dir.: A. lkramova

Arkadina in “The Seagull” (A. Chekhov) Dir.: S. Sourer

Woman in "War (variations)" (R. Goetz) Dir.: R. Firchhow

A. Colonia in "L'incoronazione di Poppea” (Busenello) Dir.: B. Michaels

Doctor & dancer in "The Magic Pillow" (Y. Mishima) Dir.: T.Stich

Medical doctor in "Elegies” (B. Russell) Dir.: Ulla Bay

XXY Theatre, Wuppertal - work with Pina Bausch dancer G. S. Loureiro
Singer in “Kaleidoskopisches Geschlecht” Dir.: Geraldo Si Loureiro
Neue Wuth Theatre, Wuppertal

Girl in "DrauBen vor der Tiir" (The Man Qutside) Dir.: A. Windhius
Angel in "Von Engel zu Engel” (From Angel to Angel) Dir.: Geraldo Si Loureiro



PRESENTATION - EVENT MODERATION

2012 Vecernjakova Domovnica, Frankfurt
2008 Splitski Festival - music festival in Split, Croatia
READING
2012 Novel “Naranyjin Plac" in Frankfurt, Zagreb, Zadar
AWARDS
2010 Vecernjakova Domovnica - Croatian Award
Audience Prize for acting achievement
2008 Vecernjakova Domovnica - Croatian Award
Jury Prize for acting achievement
2002 Grant-holder : Sat.1 Actors Class, Workshop with M.K. Lewis
2001 Ensemble prize for Four Variations on one scene from “War" (R. Goetz)
Director: Reinhardt Firchow
Competition to promote Young Actors,
Theatre Meeting of German-Speaking Drama Students
(Germany, Austria and Switzerland), Bern
2001 Ensemble prize, Podium Festival in Moscow for "The Magic Pillow"
2000 Ensemble prize for “The Magic Pillow" (Mishima)
- Japanese No theatre play-
Director: Thomas Stich
Competition to promote Young Actors,
Theatre Meeting of German-Speaking Drama Students
(Germany, Austria and Switzerland), Potsdam
BESONDERES
2012 music video [ Sto je moje,sto je njeno / Lana Jurcevic
2009 Dancing with the Stars ~ HRT Croatian Television



VANESSA RADMAN

Agency : ZAV-Kiinstlervermittlung Kéln/Film-Fernsehen
Innere Kanalstr. 69

50823 Kdln, Germany

Phone: +49 (0)221 55 403 302



