

VITA | VANESSA RADMAN



## ABOUT

Nationality: German  
Languages: German, Croatian, Serbian  
Bosnian, English  
Sports: Yoga, horse-riding, fencing  
Instrument: Guitar  
Singing: Jazz, Chanson, Rock  
Dancing: Jazz dance  
Place of residence: Cologne, Germany  
Avail. Accommodation: Berlin, Hamburg, Zagreb, Belgrade  
DVD available: [www.vanessaradman.com](http://www.vanessaradman.com)

## EDUCATION

1998 – 2002	Folkwang University of the Arts, Essen, Germany– Diploma Actress
2002	Workshop with M.K. Lewis
2005	Workshop with Cédric Klapisch

## FILM AND TELEVISION (selection)

2013	Sindjelici/ Pilot film/ lead	Dir.: Dejan Zecevic
2013	SOKO Leipzig	Dir.: Robert Del Maestro
2013	Zora dubrovačka/ lead, TV-series	Dir.: Robert Orhel, M. Dizdar
2012	Braut im Schnee	Dir.: Lanzelot von Naso
2012	Malum / lead role	Dir.: F. Calvo - Montero
2012	Kleine Morde	Dir.: Adnan Köse
2011	Pod sretnom zvijezdom	Dir.: Mladen Dizdar
2010	Der letzte Bulle	Dir.: Michael Wenning
2010	Max Schmeling	Dir.: Uwe Boll
2009/10	Sesto Culo / lead, TV-series	Dir.: N. Radosavljevic, D.Zecevic
2009	Die Liebe der Kinder	Dir.: Franz Müller
2008	Zakon ljubavi / lead, TV-series	Dir.: N. Ivanda, R. Majetic
2007/8	Ponos Ratkajevih / lead, TV-series	Dir.: N. Ivanda, B. Ivanda
2007	Absolution	Dir.: Markus Sehr
2007	Gegenüber	Dir.: Jan Bonny
2006/7	Obicni ljudi / lead, TV-series	Dir.: N. Ivanda, B. Ivanda
2006	Soko Köln	Dir.: Patrick Winczewski
2006	W.graf Berghe von Trips	Dir.: C. Cay Wesnigk/doku
2005	Ein Fall für Zwei	Dir.: Martin Gies
2004	Soko Leipzig	Dir.: Oren Schmuckler
2004	4 short films / lead	Dir.: Nima, Grenzbach, Fernandes Kuen
2002	Ein Fall für Zwei	Dir.: Mike Zens
2002	Sat.1 Talents, short film	Dir.: Mark Schlichter
2001	Cobra 11	Dir.: Roul W. Heinrich
2001	SK – Kölsch	Dir.: Markus Fischer
2001	Nicola	Dir.: Uli Baumann
2000	La Mouche	Dir.: Phillippe Schäfer
2000	Der Fahnder	Dir.: Mike Zens

## THEATRE (selection)

2011	<p>Internationales Shakespeare Festival in Essen, „A Midsummer Night's Dream“</p> <p><b>Participants:</b>          Columbia University School of the Arts          Shanghai Theatre Academy          Drama Academy Ramallah          Lucian Blaga Universität, Sibiu          Folkwang University of the Arts</p> <p><b>Production assistance :</b>          actors' coaching for the German students - at the third studying year-          (Folkwang University of Arts), Director: Brian Michaels</p>	<p>New York USA          China          Palestine          Romania          Germany</p>
2010	<p>City Theatre of Cologne          "Life is a Dream (-how else?-)" (C. de la Barca)</p>	<p>Dir.: Jürgen Kruse</p>
2003- 2005	<p>City Theatre of Lübeck          Julia in „ABC Romeo“ (W: Schmidt)          Jenny in „The Shape of Things“ (N. LaBute)          Ophelia in „Hamlet“ (Shakespeare)          Regina in „South“ (J. Green)          Sue in „The Cement Garden“(E. McEwan)</p>	<p>Dir.: Martin Schulze          Dir.: Tanja Coppola          Dir.: Barbara Neureiter          Dir.: Malte Kreuzfeld          Dir.: Tanja Coppola</p>
2003	<p>City Theatre of Mühlheim (Theater an der Ruhr)          Ilse in „Spring Awakening“ (F. Wedekind)</p>	<p>Dir.: David Hevia</p>
2002	<p>Duisburg, Theatre of the World Festival          Woman in „X- Flats“</p>	<p>Dir.: Ruben Schutzmacher,          Argentina</p>
1999- 2001	<p>Folkwang University of the Arts          Multi- media stage production "The Sleeping Rider"          Arkadina in "The Seagull" (A. Chekhov)          Woman in "War (variations)" (R. Goetz)          A. Colonia in "L'incoronazione di Poppea" (Busenello)          Doctor &amp; dancer in "The Magic Pillow" (Y. Mishima)          Medical doctor in "Elegies" (B. Russell)</p>	<p>Dir.: A. Ikramova          Dir.: S. Sourer          Dir.: R. Firchow          Dir.: B. Michaels          Dir.: T.Stich          Dir.: Ulla Bay</p>
1997	<p>XXY Theatre, Wuppertal - work with Pina Bausch dancer G. S. Loureiro            Singer in "Kaleidoskopisches Geschlecht"</p>	<p>Dir.: Geraldo Si Loureiro</p>
1996	<p>Neue Wuth Theatre, Wuppertal          Girl in "Draußen vor der Tür" (The Man Outside)          Angel in "Von Engel zu Engel" (From Angel to Angel)</p>	<p>Dir.: A. Windhius          Dir.: Geraldo Si Loureiro</p>

## PRESENTATION – EVENT MODERATION

2012 Vecernjakova Domovnica, Frankfurt  
2008 Splitski Festival – music festival in Split, Croatia

## READING

2012 Novel "Naranyjin Plac" in Frankfurt, Zagreb, Zadar

## AWARDS

2010 Vecernjakova Domovnica - Croatian Award  
Audience Prize for acting achievement

2008 Vecernjakova Domovnica - Croatian Award  
Jury Prize for acting achievement

2002 Grant-holder : Sat.1 Actors Class, Workshop with M.K. Lewis

2001 Ensemble prize for Four Variations on one scene from "War" (R. Goetz)  
Director: Reinhardt Firchow  
Competition to promote Young Actors,  
Theatre Meeting of German-Speaking Drama Students  
(Germany, Austria and Switzerland), Bern

2001 Ensemble prize, Podium Festival in Moscow for "The Magic Pillow"

2000 Ensemble prize for "The Magic Pillow" (Mishima)  
- Japanese No theatre play-  
Director: Thomas Stich  
Competition to promote Young Actors,  
Theatre Meeting of German-Speaking Drama Students  
(Germany, Austria and Switzerland), Potsdam

## BESONDERES

2012 music video / Sto je moje,sto je njeno / Lana Jurcevic  
2009 Dancing with the Stars HRT Croatian Television

## VANESSA RADMAN

Agency : ZAV-Künstlervermittlung Köln/Film-Fernsehen  
Innere Kanalstr. 69  
50823 Köln, Germany  
Phone: +49 (0)221 55 403 302